DEC - 9 1998 RECOF

FORM PTO-1596

12-11-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 50000-062 100915258 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ram ALON, David BEN-ELI, Asaf SCHUSHAN, and Yona D.S.P.C. Israel Ltd. Name: LESHETS Address: 11 Ben Gurion Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Givat Shmuel 51905, Israel ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 09/161,309-Filed September 28, 1998 Additional numbers attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 300 8. Deposit account number: 500417 Alexandria State: City: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Becker, 26,527 December 9, 1998 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

12/11/1998 SBURNS 00000036 500417 09161309

01 FC:581 4

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Ram ALON of 90 HaRav Kook Street Herzlia 46505, Israel;

<u>David BEN-ELI</u> of <u>1 Nahal Hayarkon Street, Modiin 71700, Israel;</u>

Asaf SCHUSHAN of 9 Rashbam Street, Ramat Hasharon 47207, Israel

Yona LESHETS of 40 Carmel Street, Zur Igal 44862, Israel

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>D.S.P.C. Israel Ltd.</u>, an <u>Israeli</u> company, having a place of business at <u>11 Ben Gurion Street</u>, <u>Givat Shmuel 51905</u>, <u>Israel</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING POWER CONSUMPTION IN WAITING MODE

the specification of which was filed on **September 28**, **1998** under Serial No. **09/161,309**, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	9 day of November	, 1998
Ram ALON Name	<u> "Rom Alon</u> Signature	-
Witness:	List Blook	
Witness:	Tso Frank Hayer	

PATENT REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0138

Executed this
David BEN-ELI Name ✓ Signature
Witness: PFENULL.
Witness: Shower Dahan
Executed this 21 day of NOVEMBED - , 1998
Asaf SCHUSHAN Name Signature
Witness: My SPENGE - P. SPENGE
Witness:
Executed this 33 day of November, 1998
Yona LESHETS Name Signature
Witness: Com Constants
Witness: 2

)-1200\1274\us1\assign-2 (If)

RECORDED: 12/09/1998

PATENT REEL: 9625 FRAME: 0139